For KCC Use:
Effective Date:

J-A27-201U0
District # ;"
SGA? mYES DNO

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QIL & GAS CONSERVATION DHvISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date: March 15, 2010

month day year
GPERATOR: License# _ 31 885
Name: M & M Exploration, Inc.
Address 1. 60 Garden Center, Suite 102
Address 2:
City: Broomfield State: €0 zjp: 80020 .
Contact Person: _Mike Austin
Phone:  303-438-1991 P
v
CONTRACTOR: License# 33350
Name: _Southwind Drilling LLG L
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Tipe Equipment:
Xoit d [lenh Rec Mud Rota®
DGas Storage - Air Rotary
Disposal DCabie

Seismic ; # of Holes | |Other
Other:

[l owwo: old well information as foliows:

Operator: — .

Well Name:

Original Completion Date: . Original Total Depth: ™

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DY&SNO
If Yes, true verticat depth: __._
Bettomn Hole Location:

KCC DKT # ..

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, complation and eventual plugging of this well wilt comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements wil be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office priorio spudding of well,

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to dri¥l shalf be posted on each drilling rig;
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top;
through ail unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

Spot Descriptiorn:

Form C-1

October 2007

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

000Q) 4 329

1,623 feet from
1s SECTION: [XReguiar [ Jinegutar?

< feetfrom S Line of Sec

W Line of Sec

(XN
IE /

(Note: Locate well on the Section Piat on reverse side)
County: Harper

-ER2 EQ-EE_ Sec. 26 Twp._"3_4_,(,8‘ RS DE EW

tion
tion

Lease Nama: Sheen Weh &, 1-26

Fietd Name: A nam fd\

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field’i/
Target Formation(s); _Simpsan

1017 g/

[ Tves (Ko

Nearest L.ease or unit boundary line (in footage):
Ground Surface Elevatior; 1188
Water well within one-quarter mile:

Yes
Public waler supply well within cne mile: Yes
Depth 1o bottom of fresh water: / (0. .

test MSL

No
No

Depth to bottom of usable water: /

Surface Pipe by Allernate; @i DII

e
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 320 .

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): None -~

Projected Total Depth: _ 51007 el

N -
Formation at Total Depth: Simpsen

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

el DFarm Pond [X[Other: Creek =~
DWR Permit #:

DYes E

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [\
Will Cores be taken?
It Yes, proposed zone:

./“
Mo

RECEIVEp,

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate disirict office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE I| COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from beiow any usabte water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891 -C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the weli shall be plugged. fn all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

: March 1, 2010

Date Signature of Operatar or Agent:

| hereby cartify that the statements made hetein are true and comect to the best of myZo/Mfgée and belief.

sl

Tite: President

AR 03 201
in all cases surface p@@’ chH Im

For KCC Use ONLY

e D77-RI 790000
077"~ S04 V

- one,
Minimum surface pipe required 0’{ OO
Approved by: I/W‘ 3-22-20 4P
This autharization expires: é?‘b? 220} '

(This authorization void if driffing not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Conductor pipe required feet

feet per ALT.lEI/r_—III

Spud date:

Agent:

Remember to;
- File Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1) with Intent 1o Drill;
- Fila Gompletion Form ACQO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover of re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is compieted {within 60 days);
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting sait water.
- I this permit has expired {See: authorized expiration daie) please
check the box below and return to the address below.
[Jwett Not Dritled - Permit Expired  Dato:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Side Two

{N ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. if the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well witl be properly located in relationship to ather wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show ail the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage atribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

apiNo15- O 7 221 lo 74 -00-00

Operator: M & M Exploration, Inc.

Location of Well: County: Harper

Lease: Sheen 1,329 fest from N /] 5 Uneof Section
Well Number: 1-26 1,623 feet from E / W Line of Section
Field: Sec. 26 Twp. 34 S. RS e DGw

Number of Acres attributable to weli: 320
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

is Section: Regu'.ar or Dirregular

E2 - W2 . NE

if Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NE DNWD SE DSW

PLAT
(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.}
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

EXAMPLE

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locale the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted pfat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, elc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location frem the south / north and east / west outside section fines.

3. The distance to the nearast lease or unit boundary line (in footage}.

4. If proposed location is locaied within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for ol wells;

CG-8 for gas weills).



M & M FEXPLORATION, INC.
SHEEN LEASE

NE.1/4, SECTION 26, T345. R5W )S-077- 2 }(,7‘/-60‘@

HARPER COUNTY., KANSAS

®lngress ond egress to location as shown on this

OIRT (SE. 60 RD.) ROAD L
Dritlsite Location
Sheen #1 —26 . i_'fé_zgg_’f?lc‘ WRE\
1329°FNL 1623 FEL wHEE=
CROFLINE 150'N.
Ground Etevation = 1189 — ATION
Q |~ rros 1 e L gt

. . S Y = 145120 X = 27196830 1 a0
T2 Q: State Plana~NAD 27-Kansas South A ~ENTRANCE .
g 3 (Mapp ing Grade GPS Used) e e — :' 8
DL 0 - N 8
\Eb LEA R - — !
588 = s :
33 3
s & 2 «© g
eS8y S
BEQ
588 S 26 4
253 5 |
53¢ ° Notes: N Losiie
Lox T . . N Y '
5;3§ . Set iron rod ot locatipn site. = B r
238 2. All flagging Red & Yel(fow. N %
%‘g’ 3. Overhead power available af 5./ine ond S5.1/4 =
Lyx of E£./1ine, Sec.26. 8
558 ~ 4. Konsas One Call System|inc. should be notified
88 a before excavation (1-8Q0-344-7233).

5. CAUTION: Vorious pipelfnes in Sec.26. ;‘35

6. Caftie in alfalfa gt dfte of srtoking. CE/VED

7. Contact landowner for fQest access. MAA’ .

a? 20
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L /7’/7,‘4
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3 = ™
;bg by
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(£
® Controf fing darg is based upon the bast maps and photogrophs ovgilobie to us and wpon o reguior
saction of fond containing 647 ocres.
*® Approximate sacvion /lnsas wers datermined using the hormal sitoridard of ¢ore of olifleld swvayors
procticing in the srere of Konsos. The sectlon cornerd. which edtobilsh the pracise section /ines.
wera rat necessarily located. ond the axoct [ocation of the arilistie tocotion in the section is
nat ontteed. Therefore. tha opsrotor sacuring this service ond accupfmg this piet and of { other
portias relying rhm;acn agres fo hold Centrol Konsas Gilfieid Sarvfggu Inc.’. n‘;; g_fffcors ?'!gb””
amployees ha-mless from all lasses, costs ond sxpensos ond scld én 05 ralads rom an,
From e idental or Consequential GRRIgES 4 4 vor February 19, 2010
* Efavations decived from Nat‘onal Geoocatle vertical Dotrum. are

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. (620)792-1977
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1

April 2004
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Form mast Lo i

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Q0-00-AL AP -LLa-ST

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: M 8& M Exploration, Inc. License Number: 31885
operator Address: §() Garden Center, Suite 102 Broomfield CO 80020
Contact Person: Mike Austin Phone Number: - 303-438-1991
Lease Name & Well No.. Sheen 1-26 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit; Pitis: ._Ef2 _Wi2 | NE
[C}Emergency Pt [] Bum Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 26 Twp. 34 g 5 DEast EW&&
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1,329 Feet from !E North IEIS oulh Line of Section
[ workover Pit [ Haut-of Pit 1,623
: o __ """ _ Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
{if WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: |X' D
wols) | _Harper County
is the pit located in a2 Sensitive Ground Water Area? I:/rYes No Chioride concentration: mgh
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Fits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No D Yes No Native Clay
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): m__"o_?__m Length (feet) $\Mdth (feet) _Z___ N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground levei to deepest point: AM ({feet) :I No Pit
i the pit is lined give a brief description of the finer Describe procedures for periedic maintenance and deterrnining/?g
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. CS/[/
LD
ey,
Cly>.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shaltowest freshwater . _feel / 4
Source of information:
_NLfeet Depthofwaterwell ___ feet D_ measured :l_weli owner ]:l_ electric log D. KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Bum Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation; Type of material utilized in driling/workover; FT@sh water mud
Number of producing weils on lease: Number of working pits 10 be utilized: 3
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Haul off free fluids, evaporation and
backfiil
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? Dves DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
I hereby certify that the above stalements are true and comect to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Pad
March 1, 2010 Y e v 46
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steeiPit [ | RFAC[X] RFAS[X]
Date Rece'rved:_j_"_?’__i"_ __ Permit Number: Permit Date: 3/ / / /€ _ \ease inspection: E Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conaervation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichlta, Kansas 87202




e ' Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION

March 19, 2010

Mike Austin

M & M Exploration, Inc.

60 Garden Center, Ste 102
Broomfield CO 80020

Re:  Drilling Pit Application
Sheen Lease Well No. 1-26
NE/4 26-34S-5W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Austin:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without siots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the
Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve
pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling operations
have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids shouid be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.ks.gov/conservation/forms/

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

rgille Bauo

Jonelle Rains, Supervisor
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax:(316) 337-6211 e http://kecks.gov/




